CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE FOR YEAR ENDING FEB. 10, 1990

Fill out the certificate, file a <u>copy</u> with the Town Clerk, and <u>mail original</u> to Vt. Agency of Transportation, Planning Division before February 10, 1990.

▶ IF NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE, OMIT PART I, CHECK BOX IN PART II, AND SIGN PART III. ◀

	Α		T	
\mathbf{r}	Δ	к	1	- 1

DISTRICT_6

We, the Selectmen/Trustees/Aldermen of <u>Northfield</u>, <u>Washington County</u> on an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Title 19, V. S. A., Sec. * 305, added 1985, is as follows:

		TOWN H	GHWAYS		STATE HIGHWAYS	TOTAL EXCLUDING CLASS 4
:	CLASS I	CLASS 2	CLASS 3	CLASS 4		
PREVIOUS MILEAGE AS SHOWN FEBRUARY 10, 1989	0.909	4.810	56.380	10.420	10.531	72.630
MILEAGE ADDED SINCE FEBRUARY 10, 1989 EXPLAIN UNDER (1) BELOW			0.090			0.090
SUB TOTAL	0.909	4.810	56.470	10.420	10.531	72.720
MILEAGE SUBTRACTED SINCE FEBRUARY 10, 1989 EXPLAIN UNDER (2) AND (3)			.58			0.580
TOTAL HIGHWAY MILEAGE FEB. 10, 1990	0.909	4.810	55.890	10.420	10.531	72.140
SCENIC HIGHWAY MILEAGE (19 VSA 2502)						

DURING THE PAST YEAR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES HAVE OCCURRED.

T-111 Prov.: 0.090 mile added to Class 3 - new road

													been	discontinued	according	to	statute
and	are	substan	tiat	ed by	the	atta	ched	сору	of	the	proceedin	gs.					

T-36: 0.060 mile from Class 3; T-110: 0.520 mile from Class 3

(3) RECL	ASSIFIED/REMEASI	JRED:	We	hereby	certify	y th	nat	the	following	highways	have	been	reclassified	/remeasure
and are	substantiated	by th	he	attached	d copy	of	the	pro	ceedings.					

PART	11		CHECK	вох	IF	NO	CHANGES	IN	MILEAGES.	X	
PART	III							·	Clarkes	Shefeld	
		SE	LECTMEN	/ALDE	RME	EN/T	RUSTEES	7	P.D.M	1	
				SIGNAT	TUR	<u>ES</u>		1	Leons A.	news.	
T		- //		EDV (2101				ippui I	for Chux	-111
iown/t	TI,	y / V	illage/CL	LEKK :	コレル	IA I UI	TE:	100	ver	S NOW OF CONTRACT	attest

Town/City/Village/CLERK SIGNATURE: Jake Signature: attest that this record of highway mileage was filed and recorded on 25, 1990.

Note: Applicable section of Vermont Statutes is printed on reverse side.

⁽I) NEW HIGHWAYS: We hereby certify that the following new highways, as substantiated by the attached "Selectmen's Certificate of Completion "have been added."

⁽⁴⁾ SCENIC HIGHWAYS: We hereby certify that the following highways have been designated or discontinued as 'Town Scenic Highways ', and are substantiated by the attached copy of the proceedings.

Title 19, V. S. A. Section 305 Added 1985

many the section of the second

SEC. 305. MEASUREMENT OF HIGHWAYS

(a) A representative of the agency in the presence of the selectmen or their designed shall measure and inspect the class 1, 2 and 3 town highways in each town at least once every ten years. The agency shall notify the town when any highway, or portion of a highway, does not meet the standards for its assigned class, if the town falls, within one year, to restore the highway or portion of the highway to the accepted standard, or to reclassify, or to discontinue, or develop an acceptable schedule for restoring to the accepted standards, the agency for purposes of apportionment under section 306 of this title shall deduct the affected mileage from that assigned to the town for the particular class of the road in question.

(b) Annually, on or before February 10, the selectmen shall, after review by a representative of the agency, file with the town clerk a sworn statement of the description and measurements of all class 1, 2 and 3 town highways, then in existence, including any special designation such as a throughway or scenic highway. When class 1, 2 or 3 town highways are accepted, discontinued, or reclassified, a copy of the proceedings shall be filed in the town clerk's office and a copy shall be forwarded to the agency.

(c) The agency shall not accept any change in mileage until the records required to be filed in the town clerk's office by this section are received by the agency.

(d) The selectmen of any town who are aggrieved by a finding of the agency concerning the measurement, description or classification of a town highway may appeal to the board by filing a notice of appeal with the executive secretary of the board.

Title 19. V. S. A. Section 2502 Added 1985

Sec. 2502. TOWN SCENIC ROADS; DESIGNATION AND DISCONTINUANCE

(a) On recommendation of the planning commission of a municipality, or on the initiative of the legislative body of a municipality, a legislative body may, after
one public hearing warned for the purpose, designate or discontinue any
town highway or portion of a town highway as a town scenic highway. Such action by the
legislative body may be petitioned by the registered voters of the municipality pursuant to the provisions of section 1973 of Title 24.

(b) A town scenic road may be reconstructed or improved in a manner consistent with the standards established by the transportation board crosuant to section 425 of Title IO. A class I. 2 or 3 scenic highway shall still be elicible traceive aid pursuant to the provisions of this title.

(c) The legislative body of a municipality may apper promulgated by the transportation boasd in these shall be final.

e from standards

RETURN TO YE

EXECUSION

We NEED DOCUMENTATION

NORTH FIELD TOWN! T-32 -0.07 WE NEED A discontinuance from VT12 to the interesection of T-34

Whitechoes - Frommer State Dis Ey attend more information

Brook field I T-61 -0.04 Disc. from the floring bridge-South

City of Vergenness 2 Alden Place Hillside Acres 211 Feet

Tornson We have A Notice of thereing to lay out

A town flighway, but NO minutes from that

Herring

Highgatz 7-28 1 7-9

WE have Documentation RANdolph T-20 -0.07 C13 10 +0.07 C14 6 Tai -0.04 C13 -0.03 C14 (Disc.) Northfield Town F-110 010 mill Hill -0.52 to 1EgAl TRAIL - F36 -0.07 Dise) 6 7KOJ. 7-117 7009 813 WESTMORE -0.75 C1241+0 +0.75 C11 +1 +6/2 Boreton -5.57 C12#1 to +5.57 C11#1 Hold WATER FORD 6 T=8 -0.08013Disc, T=33 -0.78 C14 T=42 -0.09 C13 MARIBORO GROW. 49 +0.50 C13 NEW ROAD Middletown Springs F20 +0.11 C13 -0.11 C14 BRIGHTON FROW. F65 +0.10 C13 Chow RD. DR MCKINIZY RS. Norton 4 7-5 -0.60 C13 +0.60 C14 City of Montpelier GAllson 4.11 TRS. -0.91 C13 to +0.91 C12 #16 1406 EAST MONTOElier 7=53 -0.31 C13 to +0.31 C12 +5 7=54 -0.39 C13 to +0.39 C12 #5- 4-19 MORRISTONN TI12 +0.15 C13 NEW RO. BROOK N PINE North Troy Village -0.723 C11 #2 to +0.723 NT 105 Hold BRAHIE borol Black Mountain JEEN Dr. TO.42 C13 NEW RS. 6 John Szitz De. + 0.66 C13 NEW PD. G.S. PRICISION De. +0.13 C13 NEW RD. 1,210 Charlotte Seenic Hoy from 538 to 305 =0.33



STATE OF VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION

133 State Street, Administration Building

Montpelier, Vermont 05602 PLANNING DIVISION

February 14, 1989 April 28, 1989



Dear Northfield Town Clerk:

Your Mileage Certificate is being returned/or further information is being requested due to the checked items:
I SIGNATURE: Selectmen/Aldermen/Trustees RETURN CERTIFICATION.
II SIGNATURE: Town/City/Village Clerk RETURN CERTIFICATION.
III. XX SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION is needed for:
1. We hereby certify that the following new highways, as substantiated by the attached "Selectmen's Certificate of Completion" have been added. New Road Form attached. 2. XX We hereby certify that the following highways have been 7-36 discontinued according to statute and are substantiated by Color of the Attached Copy of the Proceedings.
3. We hereby certify that the following highways have been reclassified/remeasured and are substantiated by the attached. Copy of the Proceedings. We hereby certify that the following highways have been designated or discontinued as "Town Scenic Highways", and are substantiated by the attached Copy of the Proceedings.
IV. X! MISCELLANEOUS PROBLEMS/MEMOS T=36 is not Listed anywhere in the Document for (attached). Is Park Avenue Town Road 36? Also could you please sould us a map showing this change? If you can send further documentarn. We will proceed this charge on the 1990. In lease contificate. Minutes of the Selections of the principle help. If you have any questions, please feel free to call Mr. Edward J. Chabot, Business Manager, at 828-2671.
Please return the needed information as soon as possible in the enclosed envelope. T-36 OR PARK AUETE NZZDS to by Disc. for A distance of pre(JHIC) A180 T-32 0.07 Pre(JHIC) A180 T-32 0.07 Sincerely,
J. E. R. Landry, P.E. Planning Engineer
Edwall Clot BY: Edward J. Chabot

Business Manager

Enc.



Town of Northfield, Vermont 05663

OFFICE OF MANAGER

TWENTY-SIX SOUTH MAIN STREET (802) 485-6121

August 10, 1989

State of Vermont
Department of Agency & Transportation
133 State Streetont 05663
Montpelier, VT 05602

RE: T.H. #110 - Old Mill Hill

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the Board of Selectmen met on Tuesday, August 1, 1989 (regular scheduled meeting) and voted to change Old Mill Hill as follows:

"Easterly from the Loop Road to the foot of the driveway of the Gillespie property be made a Trail and that part of Old Mill Hill easterly to the new access road will remain a Class 3 road. This change will be effective August 1, 1989."

If you have any questions regarding this item, please advise.

Sincerely,

Theodore M. Nelson Municipal Manager

cc: Board of Selectmen
Highway Superintendent

TMN/ddl





Rec 5/5/89 JHK



Town of Northfield, Vermont 05663

APR J 1989

OFFICE OF MANAGER

TWENTY-SIX SOUTH MAIN STREET (802) 485-6121

April 21, 1989

State of Vermont
Department of Agency & Transportation
133 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05602

RE: Public Hearing

T.H. 110 (Old Mill Hill)

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that a Public Hearing before the Board of Selectmen of the Town of Northfield will be held in the Municipal Building, 26 South Main Street, Northfield, Vermont, at 7:00PM on Tuesday, June 6, 1989 to consider:

A. Changing a portion of Town Highway 110 from a Class 3 to that of a Trail.

<u>Description:</u> From the intersection of Town Highway 110 (Old Mill Hill) and Town Highway 75 (Loop Road), .63 miles easterly to the Junction of State Route 64.

Copies of the full text of the proposed amendment are available at the office of the Town Clerk in the Municipal Building.

DATED at Northfield, Vermont, this 21st Day of April 1989.



For the Board of Selectmen Clark Bothfeld, Chairman





Town of Northfield, Vermont 05663

OFFICE OF MANAGER

TWENTY-SIX SOUTH MAIN STREET (802) 485-6121

August 8, 1989

Laurence Robinson, Town Clerk Municipal Building 26 South Main Street Northfield, Vermont 05663

RE: Change in Land Records
T. H. 110 - Old Mill Hill

Dear Larry:

Please be advised that the Board of Selectmen met on Tuesday, August 1, 1989 (regular scheduled meeting) and voted to change a portion of T.H. 110 - Old Mill Hill - as follows: (Public Hearing held on June 6, 1989)

"Easterly from the Loop Road to the foot of the driveway of the Gillespie porperty be made a TRAIL and that part of Old Mill Hill easterly to the new access road will remain a Class 3 road". This change will be effective August 1, 1989.

Please record this change in the land Records.

Sincerely,

Theodore M. Nelson Municipal Manager

TMN/ddl

cc: Board of Selectmen
Superintendent Lyon
State of Vermont

TH # 110

-0.52 Due to REALEASUREMENT

136

ORDER OF DISCONTINUANCE

NOW COME the Selectmen of the Town of Northfield, Vermont, pursuant to 19 V.S.A. 771:

WHEREAS, pursuant to 19 V.S.A. 708(a), the Selectmen initiated proceedings to consider the discontinuance of a portion of Park Avenue as a public street;

WHEREAS, the <u>Selectmen appointed a public hearing for this purpose to be held</u> on September 8, 1987, at 7:30 o'clock p.m. at the <u>Municipal Building</u>, 26 South Main Street, Northfield, Vermont, to consider this discontinuance and gave due notice thereof as required by 19 V.S.A. 709;

WHEREAS, notice of the public hearing was given as follows:

- (a) On August 5, 1987, notice in the form annexed as Exhibit A was given by certified mail, postage prepaid, to those persons listed on Exhibit B, being the only persons owning or interested in lands abutting Park Avenue.
- (b) On August 5, 1987, notice in the form annexed as Exhibit C was given by certified mail, postage prepaid, to the Joint Planning Commission of the Town and Village of Northfield;
- (c) On August 5, 1987, notice in the form annexed as Exhibit D was posted in the office of the Town Clerk in said Municipal Building; and
- (d) On August 12, 1987, notice in the form annexed as Exhibit E was published in the Northfield News, a paper of general circulation in the Village and Town of Northfield; and

WHEREAS, the scheduled public hearing and site inspection having concluded and the Selectmen having determined that the public good, necessity, and the convenience of the inhabitants of the municipality so require;

IT 18 HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. A-portion of Park Avenue is hereby discontinued as a public street along-Its entire length northerly of the right-of-way for Town Highway #90 pursuant to-19 V.S.A. 771, EXCEPT that the easement(s) of the Village of Northfield for the

* What portion, what size.

water lines, sewer line, and drainage lines, and all electric power lines are reserved and shall remain unimpaired by this discontinuance, and further, EXCEPT that the Town shall retain the right to drain and flow surface water drainage from Vermont Route #12 and adjacent sidewalks and related drainage facilities onto the area formerly occupied by Park Avenue and thence onto adjoining properties.

- 2. Norwich agrees that the northerly portion of Park Avenue to be acquired pursuant to paragraph 1 above will, upon reasonable notice, be made available for public parking and other public access for events which may be planned on the Center Park, so-called.
- 3. Entry to this remaining portion of Park Avenue, shall be prohibited from the southern terminus with Route 12.
- 4. It is understood between the parties that the traffic entering onto Norwich property shall, after a period of time, enter and exit from Town Highway #90 since it is contemplated that Norwich shall close the present entrance/exit at its_South-Gate once Norwich acquires the northerly portion of Park Avenue pursuant to paragraph 1 above. Norwich agrees to be solely responsible for any expenses which may be necessary in connection with new entry/exit point by defraying the costs of any street signs, caution signs, lights, or any highway construction related thereto, including, if necessary, a south bound exit lane situated on the westerly edge of Route #12 and the easterly edge of the so-called Center Park northerly of said Town Highway #90.

- The discontinued highway shall not be designated as a trall pursuant to 19 V.S.A. 775.
- 6. No person or property owner having sustained damage by this discontinuance. no damages shall be paid.
- 7. This Order shall be recorded forthwith by the Town Clerk in the Northfield Land Records.

DATED at the Town of Northfield, County of Washington, and State of Vermont this 23Ad day of August, 1988.

> SELECTMEN OF THE TOWN OF NORTHFIELD, VERMONT

Clark Bothfeld

October 20th n88

FORM 1902 - QUIT CLAIM DEED

PROJETINE PROBLEM BY ENGLAND ROYLLAND. V
NEW POR IN THE PROPERTY.

Ulut We, BRIAN L. WRIGLEY and CYNTHIA WRIGLEY,

of Williamstown

in the County of Orange

and State of Vermont

Grantors, in the consideration

----TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION-----

paid to our

full satisfaction by

the TOWN OF NORTHFIELD, a municipal corporation with its situs in Northfield

ХХ

in the County of Washington

and State of Vermont

Grantee , have Remised, Releas

and Forever Quit-claimed unto the said

TOWN OF NORTHFIELD, its successors and assigns,

all right and title which we

xkairxxxxxxxaaaise

BRIAN L. WRIGLEY and CYNTHIA WRIGLEY

or our

heirs have in, and to

certain piece of land in

Northfield

in t

County of

Washington

and State of Vermont, described

follows, viz:

Being a part of all and the same land and premises conveyed to Brian L. Wrigley and Cynthia Wrigley, husband and wife, by warranty deed of Florence M. Montgomery, dated November 17, 1983, recorded in Book 78, Page 204 of the Northfield Land Record and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a point marked by an iron pin set in the easterly edge of the right-of-way of Vermont Route 12 which point is further referenced as being the northwesterly corner of land now or formerly of Aaron J. Carr; thence running on a bearing of North 7° 37' 07" West along the easterly edge of the right-of-way of Vermont Route 12 for a distance of 50.65 feet to a point marked by an iron pipe; thence turning an angle to the right and running on a bearing of South 88° 25' 00" East for a distance of 127.00 feet to a point marked by an iron pin; thence running in a general southeasterly direction along the arc described by the circumference of a circle having a radius of 225.00 feet for a distance of 166.86 feet to a point marked by an iron pin; thence continuing in a general southeasterly direction along the arc described by the circumference of a circle having a radius of 225.00 feet for a distance of 78.40 feet to a point marked by an iron pin, which point is a tie line distance of 78.00 feet on a bearing of South 35° 56' 45" East from the point last above-mentioned; thence running on a bearing of South 25° 57' 51" East for a distance of 37.00 feet to a point marked by an iron pin; thence turning an angle to the left and running along the arc described by the circumference of a circle having radius of 50.00 feet for a distance of 52.36 feet to a point marked by

which point is a tie line distance of 50.00 feet on a bearing of South 55° 57' 28"

East from the point last above-mentioned; thence continuing along the arc described by the circumference of a circle having a radius of 50.00 feet for a distance of 116.88 feet to a point marked by an iron pin, which point is a tie line distance of 92.03 feet on a bearing of South 40° 12' 50" West from the point last above-mentioned; thence continuing along the arc described by the circumference of a circle having a radius of 50.00 feet for a distance of 94.42 feet to a point marked by an iron pin, which point is a tie line distance of 81.00 feet on a bearing of North 19° 26' 38" West from the point last above-mentioned; thence turning an angle to the left and running on a bearing of North 25° 57' 51" West for a distance of 37.00 feet to a point marked by an iron pin; thence running in a general east northeasterly direction along the arc described by the circumference of a circle Raying a radius of 175.00 feet for a distance of 190.75 feet to a point marked by an iron pin, which point is a tie line distance of 181.45 feet on a bearing of North 50 11' 26" West from the point last abovementioned; thence running on a bearing of North 88° 25' 00" West for a distance of 118.90 feet to the point and place of beginning.

Meaning to convey hereby, for highway purposes, the land contained within the above-set-forth metes and bounds which parcel is depicted as a Right Of Way with cul de sac on a survey map entitled, "Brian Wrigley, Vermont Route 12, Northfield, Vermont, Property Subdivision, Wayne D. Lawrence, P.E., Barre, Vermont, Scale: 1"=50', Date: Sept., 1985" which survey map is recorded in Map Book 2, Page 125 of the Northfield Land Records.

Reference is hereby made to the above-mentioned deed and survey, and to the record thereof, and to all prior deeds and records in the chain of title for a further and more particular description of the land and premises hereby conveyed.

To Have and to Hold all

right and title in and to said quit-

claimed premises, with the appurtenances thereof, to the said

TOWN OF NORTHFIELD and its successors and assigns

weirs xand westgas forever.

And Furthermore

the said

BRIAN L. WRIGLEY and CYNTHIA WRIGLEY

we

do for

ourselves and our

heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with the said

TOWN OF NORTHFIELD and its successors and assigns

xxheirsxxxxdxxxsigns, that from and after the ensealing of these presents we the said

BRIAN L. WRIGLEY and CYNTHIA WRIGLEY

will have and claim no right, in, or to the said quit-claimed premises.

		하는데 이번 상태하다 나는 사람이 없는 살이라고 있다면	
RETURNS			The second secon
The second of the second	PRINCIPA	TOANGEGUT	AY DETIION
		TRANSFER T	AN HEIGHN
MA 100	A A A A ME	RMONT DEPARTMENT OF Y	AWER
MA AMI	11405	Company of the Compan	749 X V
NO. A80	TOOO I	HOMTPELIER, VERMONT 656	102

A. SELLER	AMBFERCHI HAME(S)	MAN MAN	BIG A	ACCOMESS IN FIALL - INCLUDING ZIP CODE		Sec. 100001150200
Cynth	L. Wrigley a. Wrigley	KD #1, W1		amstown, VT. 05679	· /·· · // · // · // · /	
2.00	ereigei maggio Il Northfield					Company of the Company
Town o	of Northfield	26 So. Mat	n	Street, Northfield, VT.	05663	
I Inc Pf	The second secon		-	Hith Favon, Old Mill Hund, Turkbridge") 10 property		
1 IPE PH	E CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT	asterly of Ve	:CO	ont Route 12, Northfiel	d VT	o spare, places had been
the buyers ac	gured less than the entire morest (Fee Simple) in the p	roperly, please state the es	pest.	acquired (such as Life Estate, "Perputual Easem	pril old)	and the same of th
PPROXIMATE		CONTROL CO. CONTROL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	176:	FRONTAGE: 50° per	re: 500°	
PM ι IΩ HONE	had griffina gradical (ex)aud entraphys ent dance ess Biththii	s 🗀 ann		7 D MOHILE HOME	, O :	005
D FACTOR	TY 4 CAMP OF VACATION HOME	6 APARIMENT, P		HIS & CONDOMNIUM, NO UNITS		HARINAM
	Please check the calegory which theil describes the use RY RESIDENCE 2 \(\Delta\) TIMBERLAND	i ul the property BEFORE T 4 [] GOVERNMENT			. Ø	ight-of-way
(excluding o	noble formes) y CONSTRUCTED 3 OPERATING FARM	5 COMMERCIAL		7 D MOUSTRIAL		MP OR VACATION
(LANA) OCCU	pied, less than I yr. GM)	5 L.J CLOWNERCUE		/ LJ MOUSTRIAL	* 1.30	and the Anthrope
EX:ST	ING lase check the category which bast describes the propo	sed use of the property AFT	ERT	IRANSFER		
	IN RESIDENCE 3 🔲 OPERATING FARM	5 COMMERCIAL		7 D INDUSTRIAL	- »D«	MONTAGA WAS MAN
TIMBER	LAND 4 XX GOVERNMENT USE TION THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IT TO	6 OPEN LAND	EXEN	7 L.J PHOUSTPAR 8 [2] OTHER (CAPILARY) TOWN 197 FROM PROPERTY TRANSFER FAX 17 Mars are	Koad	ed you head not contested
he section (ii)e	TAX." but you MUST COMPLETE the section titled "					
VALUE	ON AND EXPLAIN THE REAL PROPERTY VALUE INCLUDES the value of	any notes property stocks	trun	ds. etc. given settus, and the value of any morniga	her or name and one	hert by the tayer if four train, his
gift or was for i	iominal consideration, give the estimated fair market val	ue of the reat property trans	17	5) (
OTAL PRICE	TAX PAYMENT DUE FIVE TENTISOF ONE PERCE		扒	WHABOVE BUT NOT LESS THAN ST OD FOR EX	AMPLE IS THE VA	LUE WAS SID OUR
	\$50 00. IF THE VALUE WAS \$100 . THE TAX DUE IS \$1					
AMOUNT DUE	CIDCUMSTANCES	current muces in the Leanile		on to. Aelimonic debalisment of states	nifan muana de licita	than is him coursed autem
Thi	s is a transfer, without	consideration	, (of a right-of-way to the	e Town o	t Northiield to
	De used as a 10mi in					
6 6 VERION	T A AMERICA AND TANK BY THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	CK DEDE []		IF A VERNORT LAND GAINS TAX RETURN IS	WINE ME OMIC SELE	EL IMPRINCARE HIS ADERE BELLIN
WIST BE ON	OF HEASONS GIVEN IN INSTRUCTIONS) EXC	mpt10n 12: 11	an	saction with no conside	ration.	
	har's marrie ful any)					
amount	isser's principal residence exemption is clo of Land Gains Tax.					
Gross In	Residents, Part-Year Residents, Non-Rosk come, A Vermont Income Tax Return mu	st be filed.				
Thus tra	nster is in compliance with the Subdivision	Regulations of the	Mon	SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS (18 V.S acy of Environmental Conservation and	any permits	issued thereunder
II this pa	operty has ever received a permit, specify ed item from the instructions applies or, or	the permit # EC=5- n a secarate sheet, e	120 apla	QOnits must be obtained PRIOR TO TE in other circumstances for exemption	ANSFER M	exempt, specify which
CERTI	FICATE - Pursuant to 32 V.S.A. 696	506 (e) we hereby s	wei	or and affirm that we have investiga	ted and hav	e disclosed to each
party in	volved in this transfer all of our knowled	lge regarding FLOC	DA	REGULATIONS, if any, which affect	he site here	mbefore described.
V/e her	oby swear and alfirm that this return and 9606 (b), (c) and (e). Willful falsification	above certificates are of any statement co	a Irc ntai	se, correct and complete to the best of ned herein may result in a fine of no	our knowled I more than :	lige as required by 32 \$1000.
SEILEM	(S) SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	1	BETTE HEST SIGNATURE (S)		DATE
LW			B	Town of Northfield		
CM			1	Duly authorized agent		
]	L		
	FCATE PURSUANT TO 32 V.S.A. 19608 I Inveyance of real properly and any dev					
Macron	nt's I ment king and Charlestonement I may	mened means successible be	Sinter.	art Eleanous neur faire		
If this p	roperly has ever received an Act 250 p tructions applies or, on a separate sh	rermit, please spect ant, explain other o	dy tê cirace	he permit # 120 - 3 - 1 4 Mekempt, spi umstances	ecity which r	sumbered item from
EMEA ISH	a Calleria III harehy amose and affirm that th	de restificate la lane a	anet c	complete to the best of my/our knowled	ige as require	ed by 32 V.S.A. 1960e
	g falsification of any statement contained	herein is punishable	by a	Eline of not more than 3000 or imprison	MENI FOI NOT	Toxie
LW SELLER	(S) Shipped Durne (iS)	liwie.	1	THE FIELDS SUPERMINDUSTRA		
CW		1,	1	L		
PHE PARE	HS SKIRMTURK	Charant.	200	PREPARED BY POSTON DOMAS	JA.	
中的指字本的银	AS ADDRESS 32 East State St.		_		التحديد	
		BE COMPLETED	·Y	TOWN OR CITY CLERK	and or a planting	ROBER ELABORE D
HOWANGETT	and the second of the second o		- 4	METURN RECEIVED TO A CONDUCTOR OF THE CENTER	The CONTINCA	
BATE OF BEG		Th	- 1	CERTIFICATE RECEIVED 18013	95	
PREMISE AND		THEO CA. ISP TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON O	i i	The state of the s	, a	Para s
INTERNATION TO THE	NICHAL BRIDE		- 8	PATE		SANTA SANTA CONTRACTOR

MAP	TOWN		 					
IDENT.	HWY.	CLASS 3	CLASS 4					
LETTER	NO.	CHANGE	CHANGE	EVEL AMATECH				
			T	EXPLANATION				
#1		RECLASSIFIED	OCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED					
	(Please add to mileage certificate)							
		(1	i certificate)				
A	7-9	+ 0.16	- 0.16	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
8	T-14	+ 0.10	- 0.10	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
C	T-24	+ 0.13	- 0.13	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
D .	T-44	+ 0.30	- 0.30	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
E	T-45	+ 0.49	- 0.49	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
F	7-46	+ 0.04	- 0.04	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
G	7-50	+ 0.07	- 0.07	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
H	T-52	+ 0.39	- 0.39	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
I	T-64	+ 0.20	- 0.20	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
J	T-65	+ 0.08	- 0.08	Revision - From Class 4 to Class 3				
X	1-32	- 0.07		Discontinued				
TOTAL #1			/					
TOTAL #1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
#2		}	NEW TOWN H	TCULIAVC				
	TIEICATE DE	COMPLETION A	NO OPENIACE	AND CICUT OF HAV DECODINGTON TO DECOMPED				
CER	ITPICATE OF	COMPLETION A	and orening	AND RIGHT-OF-WAY DESCRIPTION IS REQUIRED				
}		(Fleas	e add to mil	eage certificate)				
								
}			 					
<u> </u>		 						
·		}						
TOTAL #2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	()					
								
#3	"OLD	TOWN HIGHWA	YS" - DOCUME	NT SIGNED BY SELECTMEN STATING				
				AS TOWN ROADS FOR "X" YEARS IS REQUIRED				
·'"	i iiicae non			ileage certificate)				
		(11000 00 11	i 1000 011	i				
TOTAL #3			()					
				ENCY OF TRANSPORTATION FIELD INSPECTION				
				estore The Highway Or Portion Of The				
Highw	vay To The A	ccepted Stand	dard, Or To 1	Reclassify, Or To Discontinue, Or				
Deve1	op An Accep	table Schedu	le For Restor	ring To The Accepted Standards, The				
Ageno	y For Purpos	ses Of Apport	tionment Unde	er Section 306 Of This Title Shall				
Deduc	t The Affect	ted Mileage	From That As:	signed To The Town For the Particular				
		Class (of The Road	In Question.)				
į				·				
·								
								
TOTAL #4		•	()					
#5								
#5	•			TO REMEASUREMENT				
Ì	-	(Already Er	itered on Mi	leage Certificate)				
<u> </u>								
TOTAL #5			(
TOTAL #5								
,,,	}		COUNT THE CHILD	CHANCES				
#6			TOWN HIGHWAY	COTUED BY ACENOY OF TRANSPORTATION				
FOR WHI	CH DUCUMENTA	ALLON HAS ALL	CEAUT BEEN RE	ECEIVED BY AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION				
ì	1	(Aiready E	intered on Mi	ileage Certificate)				
				Discontinued				
<u>L</u>	T-36	- 0.06						
M I	T-III Prov.	+ 0.09		New Road Discontinued - Barricaded				
N I	T-110	- 0.52		DISCOULTINGE - DELLICATED				
TOTAL #6	{	ł	()					
ļ		}						
GRAND TOTAL								
1	}		j					